SECRETARIAT/AGENCY

EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR ADMINISTRATION
AND FINANCE

Appellate Tax Board

Bureau of the State House

Civil Service Commission

Department of Revenue

Division of Administrative Law Appeals
Division of Capital Asset Management
Group Insurance Commission

Human Resources Division

MA Developmental Disabilities Council
MA Office on Disability

Operational Services Division

Supplier Diversity Office

The State Library of Massachusetts
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF EDUCATION
Department of Early Education and Care
Dept. of Elementary & Secondary Education
Dept. of Higher Education

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

Dept. of Agricultural Resources

Dept. of Conservation and Recreation
Dept. of Energy Resources

Dept. of Environmental Protection

Dept. of Fish and Game

Dept. of Public Utilities

E.O. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Children, Youth, and Families

Dept. of Children and Families
Dept. of Transitional Assistance

Dept. of Youth Services

Office for Refugees & Immigrants
Disabilities Policies and Programs

Dept. of Developmental Services

MA Commission for the Blind
MA Commission for the Deaf & H. of H.

MA Rehabilitation Commission

Elder Affairs
Executive Office of Elder Affairs

Wellness and Health Care

Dept. of Mental Health

Dept. of Public Health

EXEC OFF OF HOUSING & ECONOMIC DEV

Dept. of Housing & Community Dev.

MA Office of Business Development
MA Office of Consumer Affairs and Business
Regulation
Dept. of Telecommunications & Cable
Division of Banks
Division of Insurance
Division of Occupational Licensure /
Office of Public Safety and Inspections

Division of Standards
EXEC OFF OF LABOR & WF DEVELOPMENT
Dept. of Career Services

ADA COORDINATORS

ADA Coordinator

MEGHAN SISK

Stephanie Miller
Carl Richardson
Shawn Dooley
Allan Motenko
James Rooney
Nancy Daiute
Brock Veidenheimer
Pete Murillo
Cathy Jackson
Julia O'Leary
Tanya Shallop
Evandro C. Carvalho
Judith Carlstrom
CAROLE CORTHELL
Carole Corthell
Carole Corthell
Carole Corthell

MELIXZA ESENYIE

Gabriella Knight
Moneesha Dasgupta
Melixza Esenyie
Melixza Esenyie
Gabriella Knight
Melixza Esenyie
DIANE RANDOLPH
Erin Bartlett
Porshia Gray*

Joan Beron

Porshia Gray

Shauntay King

Porshia Gray
Erin Bartlett*

Larry Haile

Shauntay King

Shauntay King

Shauntay King

Erin Bartlett
Porshia Gray*

Erin Bartlett

Erin Bartlett

ABIGAEL VOGT
Nhat Le
Jess Molina
Marjie Lalli*
Nhat Le

Tom J. Daly

Andrea Nixon
Jennifer DeWitt
Michael D. Powers

Sarah R. Wilkinson
Tom Daly

DENNIS JOHNSON
Karen L. Haynes-Clifton

Email Address

meghan.sisk2@mass.gov

stephanie.b.miller@mass.gov
carl.richardson@mass.gov
Shawn.C.Dooley@mass.gov
motenkoa@dor.state.ma.us
james.rooney@mass.gov
nancy.daiute@mass.qgov
brock.veidenheimer@mass.gov
pete.murillo@mass.gov
cathy.jackson@mass.gov
julia.e.oleary@mass.gov
Tanya.Shallop@mass.gov
evandro.c.carvalho@mass.gov
judith.carlstrom@mass.gov
CaroleA.Corthell@mass.gov
CaroleA.Corthell@mass.gov
CaroleA.Corthell@mass.gov
CaroleA.Corthell@mass.gov

melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov

gabriella.knight@mass.gov
moneesha.dasgupta2@mass.gov

melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
gabriella.knight@mass.gov
melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
diane.randolphjones@mass.gov
erin.bartlett2@mass.gov
porshia.gray@mass.gov

joan.beron2@mass.gov

porshia.gray@mass.gov

Shauntay.M.King@Mass.gov

porshia.gray@mass.gov
erin.bartlett2@mass.gov

larry.haile@mass.gov

Shauntay.M.King@Mass.gov

Shauntay.M.King@Mass.gov

Shauntay.M.King@Mass.gov

erin.bartlett2@mass.gov
porshia.gray@mass.gov

erin.bartlett2@mass.gov

erin.bartlett2@mass.gov

abigael.vogt@mass.gov
nhat.le@mass.gov

jess.molina@mass.gov
marjie.Lalli@mass.gov

nhat.le@mass.gov

thomas.j.daly@mass.gov

andrea.nixon@mass.gov
jennifer.dewitt@mass.gov
michael.d.powers@mass.gov

sarah.r.wilkinson@mass.gov

thomas.j.daly@mass.gov
dennis.johnson@detma.org
karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org

Phone Number

617-878-9889
617-336-0309

617-727-1100 x35502

617-979-1908
617-626-3410
781-397-4706
857-204-1339

617-727-2310 x7018

617-878-9836

617-770-7676 x120

617-979-7324
617-502-8862
781-397-4710
617-727-7456
781-338-6103
781-338-6103
781-338-6103
781-338-6103

617-621-2980

857-268-0629
857-268-0629
617-621-2980
617-621-2980
857-268-0629
617-621-2980
617-210-5055
617-580-2862
857-275-8179

617-624-7727

857-275-8179

617-894-4352
857-275-8179

617-580-2862

617-987-7003

617-894-4352

617-894-4352

617-894-4352

617-580-2862
857-275-8179

617-580-2862

617-580-2862
617-788-3660
617-973-8535
617-573-1245
617-573-1254
617-973-8535

617-973-8704

617-368-1119
617-956-1549
617-521-7419

617-701-8677
617-973-8704

617-626-5111
617-626-5138
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SECRETARIAT/AGENCY

Dept. of Industrial Accidents

Dept. of Labor Relations

Dept. of Labor Standards

Dept. of Family and Medical Leave

Dept. of Unemployment Assistance

EXEC OFF OF PUBLIC SAFETY & SECURITY
Department of Correction

Dept. of Criminal Justice Information Services
Department of Fire Services

MA Emergency Management Agency
Massachusetts National Guard

Massachusetts Parole Board

Massachusetts State Police
Municipal Police Training Committee
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner

Sex Offender Registry Board
EXEC OFF OF TECH SERVICES & SECURITY

EXEC OFF OF VETERANS' SERVICES

Dept. of Veterans' Services
Soldier's Home in Chelsea

Soldier's Home in Holyoke

MASS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Aeronautics Division

Highway Division

Merit Rating Board

Rail and Transit Division

Registry of Motor Vehicles Division

INDEPENDENT AGENCIES
Center for Health Information & Analysis
Comptroller of the Commonwealth
Disabled Persons Protection Commission
MA Commission Against Discrimination
MA Teachers' Retirement System
Public Employee Retirement Adm. Commission

ADA COORDINATORS

ADA Coordinator

Karen L. Haynes-Clifton
Karen L. Haynes-Clifton
Karen L. Haynes-Clifton
Karen L. Haynes-Clifton

Karen L. Haynes-Clifton
CHRISTOPHER LOUIS

Elizabeth Kingman
Eva Augusto
Mary Travers

Sara Parmenter

Dana Sanders-Udo

Debra Tata
Julie Pease
Patricia Lavin
Penny O'Reilly
Kristine Cavicchi

Michelle Kilimonis
EMILY HARTMANN

William Herbert

William Herbert
William Herbert

William Herbert

HEATHER ULESOO
Heather Ulesoo
Heather Ulesoo
Heather Ulesoo
Heather Ulesoo
Heather Ulesoo

Tonya S. Bourassa
Melissa Diorio
Julie Ann Gonet
Shirani Jimenez
Rob Fabino
Caroline J. Carcia

Email Address

karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org
karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org
karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org
karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org

karen.haynes-clifton@detma.org

christopher.louis@mass.gov

elizabeth.kingman@doc.state.ma.us

eva.augusto3@mass.gov
mary.travers@mass.gov
sara.l.parmenter@mass.gov
dana.sanders-udo@mass.gov

debra.l.tata@mass.gov
julie.pease@mass.gov
patricia.lavin@pol.state.ma.us
Penny.OReilly2@mass.gov
kristine.cavicchi@mass.gov

michelle.kilimonis@mass.gov
emilv.hartmann@mass.aov

william.l.herbert@mass.gov

william.l.herbert@mass.gov
william.l.herbert@mass.gov

william.l.herbert@mass.gov

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

heather.l.ulesoo@dot.state.ma.us

tonya.bourassa@chiamass.gov
Melissa.P.Diorio@mas.gov
JulieAnn.Gonet@mass.gov
shirani.jimenez1@mass.gov
rob.fabino@trb.state.ma.us
caroline.j.carcia@mass.gov

Phone Number

617-626-5138
617-626-5138
617-626-5138
617-626-5138

617-626-5138

617-727-7775
508-422-3687

978-567-3145
508-820-2060
774-462-8626

508-650-4553

508-820-2293
781-437-0331
857-377-2228

978-740-6435
617-660-8300

603-809-9262

603-809-9262
603-809-9262

603-809-9262

617-851-9447
617-851-9447
617-851-9447
617-851-9447
617-851-9457
617-851-9457

617-701-8127
617-973-2612
617-727-6465
617-994-6000
617-679-6860
617-591-8905

Revised: 5-17-2023

* = serves as back-up ADA Coordinator
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